1028 1029Online tools and more information  www.igus-asean.com/drylinN   3D CAD files, prices and delivery time online  www.igus-asean.com/drylinN
drylin® N low-profile linear guides | Product overview
Numerous options in four different widths for small installation heights
Guide rails
 ● Four installation sizes: 17, 27, 40 and 80mm
 ● Low profile, lightweight design
 ●  Clear anodised (silver) or black anodised surfaces
From page 1034

NK-02-17-02-500-LLY:  Complete system with two solid plastic guide carriages with threaded pins, installation
size 17, floating bearing in y-direction and 500mm guide rails with standard holes
Order key
Type of carriage:
02:  Carriage with threaded pin:
22:   Double carriage with
threaded pin
Options:
P:  Pre-load
Floating bearing:
LLY:  y-direction
  (not possible with the "P"
version)
LLZ:  z-direction
LLYZ: yz-direction
Complete system
d
ry
li
n
®
 N
G
u
id
e
 c
a
rr
ia
g
e
NW-01-27
NW-11-27
NW-01-27-P
NW-01-27-HT
NW-02-27
NW-12-27
NW-02-27-P
NW-02-27-HT
NW-21-27-60-P
NW-22-27-60-P
NW-31-27-60-P
NW-32-27-60-P
NW-11-27-80
NW-12-27-80
NW - 01 - 27 - HT - LLY
NS-01-27- 72)
NS-01-27-UNGEBOHRT- 72)
NS-01-27-AR- 72)
NW-01-27 • • •
NW-11-27 • • •
NW-01-27-P • • • •
NW-01-27-HT • • • •
NW-02-27 • • •
NW-12-27 • • •
NW-02-27-P • • • •
NW-02-27-HT • • • •

Standard Without holes Anti-
reflect
Order key
NW-02-80
NW-12-80
NW - 02 - 80 - LLY
NS-01-80- 72)
NS-01-80-UNGEBOHRT- 72)
NS-01-80-AR- 72)
NW-02-80 • • •
NW-12-80 • • •
NW-02-80
NW-12-80
C5 C4 C6
L
A
2
A
3
C2
C1
C
A
K4
K1
h
a
h
1
H z
y x
1040 1041Online tools and more information  www.igus-asean.com/drylinN   3D CAD files, prices and delivery time online  www.igus-asean.com/drylinN
drylin® N low-profile linear guides | Product range drylin® N low-profile linear guides | Product range
drylin® N
low-profile
linear
guides
drylin® N
low-profile
linear
guides
For high speeds at low loads
Part No. Single Double Through
hole
Threaded
pin
Threaded
hole
Pre-load Solid
plastic
Clipped-
on
Over-
moulded
High
temp.
Selection aid – guide carriage
Standard Without holes
Anti-reflect
Part No. H A C C1 C2 A2 K474) Weight
±0.35 [g]
12.0 57.0 80 68 56 45 M4 100.0
12.0 57.0 83 68 56 45 M4 146.3
Guide carriage – dimensions [mm]
72) Please give the required length in mm, symmetrical standard hole pattern C5=C6
73) For cap screw with low head (e.g. DIN 7984, DIN 6912, DIN 84, EN ISO 1707)
74) Metal thread
Guide rails and carriages – installation size 80
Type of carriage:
See selection aid
Options:
Floating bearing:
LLY:  y-direction

guides
Accessories: End caps
Order example:
NSK-40: End caps for guide rail size 40, bolted
Part No. S T For rail
1.5 7 NS-01-17
2.0 8 NS-01-27
1.5 8 NS-01-40
2.0 17 NS-01-80
Dimensions [mm]
Easily assembled and disassembled by hand using a
screwdriver. Part No.: NSKB
End caps for rail size 40, screwed

p
Type
Order key
Dimensions [mm]
M: Permissible torque of the complete system
Part No. H (h2) A a C C1 C2 C3 K3 M Sp Dp Dr Weight
[Nm] [g]
9.5 32 14 27 80 76 20 40 M4 1.2 5 6.5 15 32
NW-01/02/27 NEK-01-27
NW-01/02-27P NEK-01-27-P
NW-01/02-27-LLY NEK-01-27-LLY
NW-01/02-27-LLZ NEK-01-27-LLZ
NW-01/02-40 NEK-02-40
NW-01/02-40P NEK-01-40-P
NW-01/02-40-LLY NEK-02-40-LLY
NW-01/02-40-LLZ NEK-02-40-LLZ
NW-02-80 NEK-02-80
NW-02-80-LLY NEK-02-80-LLY
NW-02-80-LLZ NEK-02-80-LLZ
1048 Online tools and more information  www.igus-asean.com/drylinN
drylin® N
low-profile
linear
guides
drylin® N low-profile linear guides | Ordering options
drylin® N replacement plastic sliders (set)
Material iglidur® J
Carriage type Part No.
Sliding part set
drylin® linear technology –
drylin® N telescopic rails
Continuously extendable
Lubrication-free dry-tech® sliding elements
Quiet, sliding movement
Full extension, partial extension, overextension
NT-LM-35-...mm
NT-35-… mm
 L L
 60 C6  60 C5
 L
Fmax: 75 N · (200mm/L)
b
H
M4
 B L
 L 20 L
LL 20 M4
H
b Fmax = 75 N · (200 mm/L)
LB
L
1050 1051Online tools and more information  www.igus-asean.com/drylinN   3D CAD files, prices and delivery time online  www.igus-asean.com/drylinN
drylin® N low-profile linear guides | Product range drylin® N low-profile linear guides | Product range
drylin® N
low-profile
linear
guides
drylin® N
low-profile
linear
guides
Telescopic rails with locking mechanism
Order example:
NT-LM-35-300:  drylin® N telescopic rail with locking mechanism, 35mm width,
retracted length 300mm
Part No. b H Lmin Lmax.
35 19 140 600
drylin® NT LM in adjustment of Perspex guard drylin® NT LM in guard door adjustment in a machine
tool

extended length
500mm)
Order key
Type Size Option
d
ry
li
n
®
 N
T
e
le
s
c
o
p
ic
 s
y
s
te
m
L
o
c
k
in
g
m
e
c
h
a
n
is
m
R
a
il
 w
id
th
L
e
n
g
th
 [
m
m
]
LL
60 C6 60 C5 = 20 – 49.5 mm
C5 = 20 – 49.5 mm
drylin® stop motion full product range online
NT-60-… mm
Fmax: 100 N · (200mm/L)
b
H
M6
C4C5 C6 C4 C5
C6
L L
20 MAX
L L
B L
L
1052 Online tools and more information  www.igus-asean.com/drylinN
drylin® N
low-profile